
 

Roebling Road Summer Races

Final Results
 

Date: July 2 & 3, 2022 Group 1 Roebling Road Raceway
Number of starters: 21 Race 1 Margin of victory:
Number of finishers: 21 Sanction: #22-M-57156, #22-R-57176 Overall Race Time: 19:56.707
Fastest Lap: Car # 21, Paul Douglas, 1:08.977 sec, 105.426 mph Winner average speed: 72.920 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 21 FC 1 Paul Douglas 12 1:08.977 111222 Atlanta GA Atl 2001 Van Diemen RF 01 Apogee Design Corp.

2 51 FC 2 Marc Stern 12 1:09.194 85056 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 1999 Van Diemen RF99 BPC Motorworks

3 45 FC 3 Chuck Moran 12 11434 Oakton VA ODR 1990 Crossle 71F

4 99 FF 1 Porter Aiken 12 1:12.909 288199_3 Cumming GA Atl 2009 Piper DF5 P1 Comms

5 69 FF 2 John Schimenti 12 1:14.697 306594 Daytona Beach FL CFR 2014 spectrum 014 Pit Lane Services

6 71 FC 4 William Dashiell 12 1:14.238 371203 Norcross GA Atl 2001 Van Diemen Formula Contin Weld Motorsports

7 79 CF 1 Steve Robertson 12 1:14.696 113920 Smyrna GA Atl 1979 Van Diemen VD-79

8 59 FC 5 Larry Stover 12 1:14.113 101674 Palm Coast FL Bucc 2000 Van Diemen Formula Contin Stover Truck Sales Inc.

9 75 FF 3 Donald Baggett 11 1:14.830 170327 Berkeley Lake GA Atl 1994 Swift DB6-1 Cricket Farm Motors

10 81 CF 2 Steve Brooks 11 1:14.913 226677_1 johns creek GA Atl 1981 Van Dieman Nelson Engines

11 7 FF 4 James Lee 11 1:17.861 230382 Florence SC CCR 1984 Ford DB-1 i wish!

12 3 F500 1 Carl Maier 11 1:19.319 232636 Bay Minette AL Tex 2003 Red Devil F600 Paradise Aviation / Bad Kitty

13 80 FV 1 Stevan Davis 11 1:20.049 56649 Danielsville GA Atl 2011 Vortech ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Ho

14 141 FF 5 Roelof Blok 11 1:19.210 459715 Ocala FL CFR 1998 Van Diemen RF-98K Pit Lane Services

15 19 FV 2 James Brookshire 11 1:21.942 668706 Saluda NC CCR 1999 Agitator 015 Agitated Intakes/MotoPatagonia

16 38 FV 3 Russ Stalvey 11 1:22.742 251482 Jacksonville FL Bucc 2005 Caracal D Caracal Cars

17 76 FV 4 Laurin Brallier 11 1:19.904 654818 Clemmons NC NCR 1997 Caracal D Automotive Safety Consulting

18 67 FV 5 Bill Dennis 11 1:23.484 131196 Jacksonville FL Bucc 1992 Caracal D Caracal Cars

19 20 FF 6 Anna Schimenti 11 1:20.094 376318 WEST MELBOURNE FL CFR 1993 Ford Swift DB6 Schimenti Construction

20 86 F500 2 George Bugg 7 1:14.233 344667 Toney AL TVR 2005 NovaKar J10 Rakavon Mitchell Racing Services

21 94 FV 6 John Fuchs 6 1:22.027 146282 Inglis FL CFR 1996 P23 P23

Announcements:  
 CAR 45: No Transponder. Scored manually
 CAR 76: Loss of 3 positions in class per GCR 6.1.1.B
 CAR 51: Loss of 3 position in class per 6.1.1.B
 CAR 51: Revised to loss of 1 position per CSA
  

Chief T/S: Steve Conrad, Dan Dodson

  

Race Director: George DeLong  
Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
Chairman SOM: Dave Rollow  
07/02/2022 17:19:48  



 

Roebling Road Summer Races

Final Results
 

Date: July 2 & 3, 2022 Group 1 Roebling Road Raceway
Number of starters: 21 Race 2 Margin of victory: 11.502
Number of finishers: 19 Sanction: #22-M-57156, #22-R-57176 Overall Race Time: 27:15.408
Fastest Lap: Car # 21, Paul Douglas, 1:08.801 sec, 105.696 mph Winner average speed: 102.272 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 21 FC 1 Paul Douglas 23 1:08.801 111222 Atlanta GA Atl 2001 Van Diemen RF 01 Apogee Design Corp.

2 51 FC 2 Marc Stern 23 1:08.861 85056 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 1999 Van Diemen RF99 BPC Motorworks

3 45 FC 3 Chuck Moran 23 1:10.389 11434 Oakton VA ODR 1990 Crossle 71F

4 86 F500 1 George Bugg 22 1:13.273 344667 Toney AL TVR 2005 NovaKar J10 Rakavon Mitchell Racing Services

5 59 FC 4 Larry Stover 22 1:12.459 101674 Palm Coast FL Bucc 2000 Van Diemen Formula Contin Stover Truck Sales Inc.

6 75 FF 1 Donald Baggett 22 1:15.021 170327 Berkeley Lake GA Atl 1994 Swift DB6-1 Cricket Farm Motors

7 79 CF 1 Steve Robertson 22 1:14.596 113920 Smyrna GA Atl 1979 Van Diemen VD-79

8 71 FC 5 William Dashiell 22 1:13.413 371203 Norcross GA Atl 2001 Van Diemen Formula Contin Weld Motorsports

9 20 FF 2 Anna Schimenti 21 1:18.755 376318 WEST MELBOURNE FL CFR 1993 Ford Swift DB6 Schimenti Construction

10 92 CF 2 Mark Seiler 21 1:17.861 330896 Bessemer City NC CCR 1977 Crossle 32f Rising Son Racing

11 76 FV 1 Laurin Brallier 21 1:19.996 654818 Clemmons NC NCR 1997 Caracal D Automotive Safety Consulting

12 80 FV 2 Stevan Davis 21 1:19.783 56649 Danielsville GA Atl 2011 Vortech ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Ho

13 7 FF 3 James Lee 20 1:16.933 230382 Florence SC CCR 1984 Ford DB-1 i wish!

14 141 FF 4 Roelof Blok 20 1:20.146 459715 Ocala FL CFR 1998 Van Diemen RF-98K Pit Lane Services

15 19 FV 3 James Brookshire 20 1:20.955 668706 Saluda NC CCR 1999 Agitator 015 Agitated Intakes/MotoPatagonia

16 67 FV 4 Bill Dennis 19 1:24.514 131196 Jacksonville FL Bucc 1992 Caracal D Caracal Cars

17 38 FV 5 Russ Stalvey 19 1:24.248 251482 Jacksonville FL Bucc 2005 Caracal D Caracal Cars

18 99 FF 5 Porter Aiken 17 1:12.728 288199_3 Cumming GA Atl 2009 Piper DF5 P1 Comms

19 69 FF 6 John Schimenti 16 1:14.674 306594 Daytona Beach FL CFR 2014 spectrum 014 Pit Lane Services

DNF 3 F500 DNF Carl Maier 6 1:19.878 232636 Bay Minette AL Tex 2003 Red Devil F600 Paradise Aviation / Bad Kitty

DNF 94 FV DNF John Fuchs 3 1:24.690 146282 Inglis FL CFR 1996 P23 P23

DNS 81 CF DNS Steve Brooks 226677_1 johns creek GA Atl 1981 Van Dieman Nelson Engines

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:19.783) for FV by Stevan Davis.
  

Chief T/S: Steve Conrad, Dan Dodson

  

Race Director: George DeLong  
Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
Chairman SOM: Dave Rollow  
07/03/2022 12:40:14  



 

Roebling Road Summer Races

Final Results
 

Date: July 2 & 3, 2022 Group 2 Roebling Road Raceway
Number of starters: 33 Race 1 Margin of victory: 11.929
Number of finishers: 32 Sanction: #22-M-57156, #22-R-57176 Overall Race Time: 21:11.543
Fastest Lap: Car # 72, Peter Shadowen, 1:13.178 sec, 99.374 mph Winner average speed: 74.347 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 5 STU 1 Johan Schwartz 13 1:17.543 308081 Huntersville, NC NCR 1991 Porsche 944 German Excellence, Scope Conce

2 68 SPU 1 Art Valentine 13 1:18.805 406110 PALM COAST GA FLA THUNDER ROADSTER K&A RACING

3 53 SPU 2 Hans Bliss 13 1:18.491 517852 Pooler GA Bucc 2015 -- Purpose-built / V Blis Bliss Racing

4 173 STU 2 Paul Azan 13 1:18.289 439749 Miami FL FLA 2001 BMW 330ci AEM/TOYOMOTO SALES/ HOOSIER/ A

5 72 GTL 1 Peter Shadowen 13 1:13.178 207477 West Palm Beach FL FLA 1990 Honda CRXsi Road N Race Automotive/Goodyea

6 50 EP 1 Peter Norton 13 1:18.774 32233_3 Pelham NC NCR 2000 Caterham Seven Omer Norton

7 61 FP 1 Donald Ahrens 13 1:22.403 114715 WALDO FL CFR 1991 Mazda Miata Ahrensauto.com, Precision Glas

8 36 HP 1 Will Perry 13 1:22.044 176006 Sale Creek TN CHA 1987 Honda CRX Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy F

9 133 STU 3 Robert Tanon 13 1:22.611 319131_1 Davie FL FLA 2016 Mazda MX5 Velocity Warehouse

10 148 EP 2 Sean Saggese 13 1:22.670 638025 Jacksonville FL Bucc 1986 Mazda RX-7

11 17 EP 3 Michael Cooke 13 1:22.421 215768 Burgaw NC NCR 1988 Mazda RX-7 roadster MichaelCookeMotorsports/ MAZDA

12 83 EP 4 Chris Braunlich 13 1:23.196 371143 Fort Mill SC CCR 2009 Mazda RX8 Braunlich Motorsports, Eckeric

13 33 FP 2 Les Chaney 13 1:22.737 135368 Eden NC CCR 1997 Acura Integra Appalachian Race Tire, Billfol

14 11 EP 5 Steve Rose 13 1:24.645 384573 Mebane NC NCR 1983 Mazda RX-7 Carolina Auto Masters, Excel A

15 42 EP 6 Paul Lopez 13 1:24.904 410221 Miramar FL FLA Mazda RX3 SP

16 07 HP 2 Andrew Wright 13 1:23.514 288525 Murfreesboro TN TEN 1962 Triumph Spitfire Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee

17 15 FP 3 Richard Gallup 13 1:23.871 39575 Clermont FL CFR 1992 Mazda Miata Mazda, CarboTech, Hoosier, 057

18 76 SPU 3 Andrew Lott 13 1:21.687 525530 Lake Worth FL FLA 2008 Pro challenge 6's & 7's Racing

19 55 HP 3 David Stephens 13 1:24.084 119834 Owens Cross Roads AL TVR 1972 Datsun 510 Hoosier Tires/NISMO/Summit

20 60 HP 4 Vesa Silegren 13 1:24.124 267444 Cleveland TN CHA 1987 Honda CRX Hoosier/Carbotech/svtek.com/Ga

21 37 GTL 2 David Blain 13 1:24.204 647150 Trent Woods NC NCR 1994 Mazda Miata BlueSky Wealth Advisors,

22 6 HP 5 John Mark Gray 12 1:26.399 305652_1 Hoschton GA Atl 2003 Mini Cooper Hoschton Hotrod Haus

23 79 HP 6 David Boles 12 1:26.355 184279 Melbourne FL CFR 1997 Volkswagen Golf Boles Motorsports

24 114 FP 4 Scott Reynolds 12 1:26.762 546230 Beaufort SC Bucc 2002 Dodge Neon

25 95 HP 7 Charles Fullgraf 12 1:26.599 302093 Philadelphia TN CHA 1984 Honda Civic Stone's Throw Engineering

26 119 HP 8 David Kinsey 12 1:26.104 426775 Augusta GA Atl 1986 Honda CRX SI

27 19 BSpec 1 Josh Schmidt 12 1:27.730 641255 Kannapolis NC CCR 2009 Mini Cooper Babyface Fabrication, Teamtech

28 87 BSpec 2 Blair Deffenbaugh 12 1:28.928 160079_4 Sylva NC NCR 2010 Honda Fit Outrun Motorsports / GLOC / Ha

29 98 HP 9 Michael Miller 12 1:27.871 54222 Moore SC CCR 1966 Austin Healey Sprite Hoosier/Comptune

30 94 BSpec 3 Ryan Claucherty 12 1:31.898 673347 Sanford NC NCR 2008 Mini Cooper

31 96 HP 10 Russ Myers 10 185461 Indian Trail NC CCR 1980 Ford Fiesta

32 69 HP 11 John Fine 7 1:30.301 169398 Norcross GA Atl 1984 Honda Civic HOOSIER TIRES, HPD, HR 7240

DNF 02 HP DNF Leanna Wright 476033 Murfreesboro TN TEN 2004 Mini Cooper East TN Race Prep, Hoosier

DNS 26 SPU DNS Sam Moore 101401 Kannapolis NC CCR 2005 Volvo S40 Selectvolvos.com, Hoosier Raci

DNS 14 EP DNS Matthew Fritz 612912 Orlando Fl CFR 1993 BMW 325 i Cost of doing Business racing

DNS 82 FP DNS Gary Johnson 175083 Knoxville TN ETR 1996 BMW Z3 East Tennessee Race Prep

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:27.730) for BSpec by Josh Schmidt.
 New Track Record (1:17.543) for STU by Johan Schwartz.
 CAR 96: No Transponder. Scored manually.
  

Chief T/S: Steve Conrad, Dan Dodson

  

Race Director: George DeLong  
Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
Chairman SOM: Dave Rollow  
07/03/2022 09:53:15  



 

Roebling Road Summer Races

Final Results
 

Date: July 2 & 3, 2022 Group 2 Roebling Road Raceway
Number of starters: 30 Race 2 Margin of victory: 12.736
Number of finishers: 27 Sanction: #22-M-57156, #22-R-57176 Overall Race Time: 31:56.000
Fastest Lap: Car # 5, Johan Schwartz, 1:15.273 sec, 96.608 mph Winner average speed: 87.294 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 5 STU 1 Johan Schwartz 23 1:15.273 308081 Huntersville, NC NCR 1991 Porsche 944 German Excellence, Scope Conce

2 53 SPU 1 Hans Bliss 23 1:16.994 517852 Pooler GA Bucc 2015 -- Purpose-built / V Blis Bliss Racing

3 76 SPU 2 Andrew Lott 23 1:19.109 525530 Lake Worth FL FLA 2008 Pro challenge 6's & 7's Racing

4 50 EP 1 Peter Norton 23 1:19.445 32233_3 Pelham NC NCR 2000 Caterham Seven Omer Norton

5 44 EP 2 Jeff Young 23 1:20.373 304971 Raleigh NC NCR 1980 Triumph TR8 Nigerian Emails

6 61 FP 1 Donald Ahrens 22 1:20.937 114715 WALDO FL CFR 1991 Mazda Miata Ahrensauto.com, Precision Glas

7 148 EP 3 Sean Saggese 22 1:21.855 638025 Jacksonville FL Bucc 1986 Mazda RX-7

8 36 HP 1 Will Perry 22 1:22.452 176006 Sale Creek TN CHA 1987 Honda CRX Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy F

9 14 EP 4 Matthew Fritz 22 1:22.125 612912 Orlando Fl CFR 1993 BMW 325 i Cost of doing Business racing

10 15 FP 2 Richard Gallup 22 1:21.895 39575 Clermont FL CFR 1992 Mazda Miata Mazda, CarboTech, Hoosier, 057

11 11 EP 5 Steve Rose 22 1:23.390 384573 Mebane NC NCR 1983 Mazda RX-7 Carolina Auto Masters, Excel A

12 133 STU 2 Robert Tanon 22 1:22.778 319131_1 Davie FL FLA 2016 Mazda MX5 Velocity Warehouse

13 55 HP 2 David Stephens 22 1:22.975 119834 Owens Cross Roads AL TVR 1972 Datsun 510 Hoosier Tires/NISMO/Summit

14 37 GTL 1 David Blain 22 1:23.061 647150 Trent Woods NC NCR 1994 Mazda Miata BlueSky Wealth Advisors,

15 02 HP 3 Gary Johnson 22 1:22.876 175083 Knoxville TN TEN 2004 Mini Cooper East TN Race Prep, Hoosier

16 79 HP 4 David Boles 22 1:24.629 184279 Melbourne FL CFR 1997 Volkswagen Golf Boles Motorsports

17 6 HP 5 John Mark Gray 22 1:25.214 305652_1 Hoschton GA Atl 2003 Mini Cooper Hoschton Hotrod Haus

18 98 HP 6 Michael Miller 22 1:25.634 54222 Moore SC CCR 1966 Austin Healey Sprite Hoosier/Comptune

19 119 HP 7 David Kinsey 21 1:25.175 426775 Augusta GA Atl 1986 Honda CRX SI

20 114 FP 3 Scott Reynolds 21 1:26.063 546230 Beaufort SC Bucc 2002 Dodge Neon

21 87 BSpec 1 Blair Deffenbaugh 21 1:27.626 160079_4 Sylva NC NCR 2010 Honda Fit Outrun Motorsports / GLOC / Ha

22 94 BSpec 2 Ryan Claucherty 21 1:29.935 673347 Sanford NC NCR 2008 Mini Cooper

23 60 HP 8 Vesa Silegren 18 1:23.763 267444 Cleveland TN CHA 1987 Honda CRX Hoosier/Carbotech/svtek.com/Ga

24 17 EP 6 Michael Cooke 17 1:20.454 215768 Burgaw NC NCR 1988 Mazda RX-7 roadster MichaelCookeMotorsports/ MAZDA

25 07 HP 9 Andrew Wright 15 1:22.969 288525 Murfreesboro TN TEN 1962 Triumph Spitfire Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee

26 173 STU 3 Paul Azan 12 1:18.391 439749 Miami FL FLA 2001 BMW 330ci AEM/TOYOMOTO SALES/ HOOSIER/ A

27 95 HP 10 Charles Fullgraf 12 1:27.217 302093 Philadelphia TN CHA 1984 Honda Civic Stone's Throw Engineering

DNF 42 EP DNF Paul Lopez 9 1:23.630 410221 Miramar FL FLA Mazda RX3 SP

DNF 83 EP DNF Chris Braunlich 8 1:22.706 371143 Fort Mill SC CCR 2009 Mazda RX8 Braunlich Motorsports, Eckeric

DNF 19 BSpec DNF Josh Schmidt 3 1:27.842 641255 Kannapolis NC CCR 2009 Mini Cooper Babyface Fabrication, Teamtech

DNS 72 GTL DNS Peter Shadowen 207477 West Palm Beach FL FLA 1990 Honda CRXsi Road N Race Automotive/Goodyea

DNS 68 SPU DNS Art Valentine 406110 PALM COAST GA FLA THUNDER ROADSTER K&A RACING

DNS 33 FP DNS Les Chaney 135368 Eden NC CCR 1997 Acura Integra Appalachian Race Tire, Billfol

DNS 26 SPU DNS Sam Moore 101401 Kannapolis NC CCR 2005 Volvo S40 Selectvolvos.com, Hoosier Raci

DNS 69 HP DNS John Fine 169398 Norcross GA Atl 1984 Honda Civic HOOSIER TIRES, HPD, HR 7240

DNS 96 HP DNS Russ Myers 185461 Indian Trail NC CCR 1980 Ford Fiesta

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:15.273) for STU by Johan Schwartz.
 New Track Record (1:27.626) for BSpec by Blair Deffenbaugh.
  

Chief T/S: Steve Conrad, Dan Dodson

  

Race Director: George DeLong  
Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
Chairman SOM: Dave Rollow  
07/03/2022 14:05:26  



 

Roebling Road Summer Races

Final Results
 

Date: July 2 & 3, 2022 Group 3 Roebling Road Raceway
Number of starters: 27 Race 1 Margin of victory: 0.769
Number of finishers: 26 Sanction: #22-M-57156, #22-R-57176 Overall Race Time: 15:33.316
Fastest Lap: Car # 193, Raiden Nicol, 1:21.061 sec, 89.710 mph Winner average speed: 77.916 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 66 SM 1 Charles Mactutus 10 1:21.152 545121 Columbia SC SCR 2002 Mazda Miata OPM AUTOSPORTS G-loc brakes Ho

2 39 SM 2 Danny Steyn 10 1:21.163 376487 Fort Lauderdale FL FLA 2002 Mazda Miata VVTR ROSSINI ENGINES - OPM AUTOSPOR

3 193 SM 3 Raiden Nicol 10 1:21.061 660583 Hoschton GA Atl 2003 Mazda Miata Primal Racing Group, Rossini R

4 68 SM 4 Thomas Fowler 10 1:21.558 89571 Cumming GA Atl 2001 Mazda Miata Hoosier, Mazda Mtspts, G-LOC B

5 59 SM 5 Antonio Abrom 10 1:21.270 649221 Winston GA Atl 2001 Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports

6 18 SM 6 Joseph Tobin 10 1:21.542 381632 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 2002 Mazda Miata MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardwar

7 107 SM 7 Zack Barfield 10 1:22.435 635577 Jacksonville FL Bucc 2003 Mazda Miata Palmetto Construction, Panic M

8 123 SM 8 Noah Harmon 10 1:22.221 674867 Orlando FL CFR 2001 Mazda Miata

9 80 SM 9 James Brown 10 1:22.501 235199 Charleston SC SCR 1990 Mazda mx5 SouthCoastMotorsports

10 167 SM 10 Andrew Von Charbonneau 10 1:22.704 336361 Delray FL MBR 1999 Mazda Miata Pawn king

11 73 SM 11 Mathias Ramirez 10 1:22.434 506364 Bradenton FL CFR 2000 Mazda Miata MX-5 Global Project Services

12 121 SM 12 Roger Burdette 10 1:22.918 414390 Guyton GA Bucc 2005 Mazda Miata Podium Logistics, East Street

13 90 SMSE 1 Steve Bertok 10 1:22.961 285780 Lexington SC SCR 1991 Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports Mazda Motors

14 60 SM 13 Jeremy Durst 10 1:23.189 615615 Suwanee GA Atl 2001 Mazda Miata Impulse Flooring LLC/ OPM Auto

15 00 SM 14 Mark Cash 10 1:23.131 373379 Kennesaw GA Atl 1999 Mazda Miata ChinTrackDays.com / Sentry Bod

16 99 SM 15 Skyler Cottrell 10 1:22.277 386547 Atlanta GA Atl 1999 Mazda Miata Sentry Body and Paint,Atl Spee

17 13 SM 16 Alfredo Zedan 10 1:23.105 638796 Miami FL FLA 1999 Mazda Miata NB Instant Signs, Pineda Covalin,

18 8 SM 17 Patrick McGovern 10 1:23.528 498004 Richmond KY KYR 2003 Mazda Miata

19 10 SM 18 Axel Cabrera 10 1:23.268 613452 Windermere FL CFR 2003 Mazda Miata Eight Six Race Engineering

20 21 SM 19 Eric Gerchak 10 1:22.706 548161 Statesville NC NCR 2003 Mazda Miata QHS Roofing

21 9 SM 20 Logan Cozzie 10 1:22.412 673057 Sherrills Ford NC NCR 1999 Mazda Miata

22 34 SM 21 Ford Munnerlyn 10 1:22.330 364608 Bennettsville SC CCR 2001 Mazda Miata

23 50 SM 22 Grant MacDonald 10 1:26.872 367496 Southport NC NCR 2001 Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports, Rossini Rac

24 32 SM 23 Peter Sumerford 10 1:28.196 642317 Birmingham AL ALA 2001 Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports & Hoosier Ti

25 192 SM 24 Jesse Singer 7 1:22.419 483245 Miami FL FLA 2003 Mazda Miata

26 29 SM 25 Mike Cottrell 5 1:25.506 146846 Atlanta GA Atl 2003 Mazda Miata Sentry Body and Paint,OPM Auto

DNF 67 SM DNF Christian Blevins 1 1:25.182 513416 Douglasville GA Atl 1999 Mazda Miata C-Arm Solutions/OPM Autosports

DNS 17 SM DNS Steve DeSimone 322238_1 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 1995 Mazda Miata Elongator Tailgates

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:21.061) for SM by Raiden Nicol.
 New Track Record (1:22.961) for SMSE by Steve Bertok.
  

Chief T/S: Steve Conrad, Dan Dodson

  
Race Director: George DeLong  
Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  

Chairman SOM: Dave Rollow  

07/02/2022 17:31:38  



 

Roebling Road Summer Races

Final Results
 

Date: July 2 & 3, 2022 Group 3 Roebling Road Raceway
Number of starters: 27 Race 2 Margin of victory: 1.755
Number of finishers: 26 Sanction: #22-M-57156, #22-R-57176 Overall Race Time: 31:24.526
Fastest Lap: Car # 66, Charles Mactutus, 1:21.197 sec, 89.560 mph Winner average speed: 88.752 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 59 SM 1 Antonio Abrom 23 1:21.198 649221 Winston GA Atl 2001 Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports

2 66 SM 2 Charles Mactutus 23 1:21.197 545121 Columbia SC SCR 2002 Mazda Miata OPM AUTOSPORTS G-loc brakes Ho

3 68 SM 3 Thomas Fowler 23 1:21.371 89571 Cumming GA Atl 2001 Mazda Miata Hoosier, Mazda Mtspts, G-LOC B

4 18 SM 4 Joseph Tobin 23 1:22.062 381632 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 2002 Mazda Miata MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardwar

5 167 SM 5 Andrew Von Charbonneau 23 1:21.339 336361 Delray FL MBR 1999 Mazda Miata Pawn king

6 73 SM 6 Mathias Ramirez 23 1:21.703 506364 Bradenton FL CFR 2000 Mazda Miata MX-5 Global Project Services

7 10 SM 7 Axel Cabrera 23 1:21.771 613452 Windermere FL CFR 2003 Mazda Miata Eight Six Race Engineering

8 29 SM 8 Mike Cottrell 23 1:22.297 146846 Atlanta GA Atl 2003 Mazda Miata Sentry Body and Paint,OPM Auto

9 67 SM 9 Christian Blevins 23 1:22.296 513416 Douglasville GA Atl 1999 Mazda Miata C-Arm Solutions/OPM Autosports

10 34 SM 10 Ford Munnerlyn 23 1:22.524 364608 Bennettsville SC CCR 2001 Mazda Miata

11 60 SM 11 Jeremy Durst 23 1:22.249 615615 Suwanee GA Atl 2001 Mazda Miata Impulse Flooring LLC/ OPM Auto

12 90 SMSE 1 Steve Bertok 23 1:22.637 285780 Lexington SC SCR 1991 Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports Mazda Motors

13 8 SM 12 Patrick McGovern 23 1:22.594 498004 Richmond KY KYR 2003 Mazda Miata

14 107 SM 13 Zack Barfield 23 1:21.965 635577 Jacksonville FL Bucc 2003 Mazda Miata Palmetto Construction, Panic M

15 121 SM 14 Roger Burdette 23 1:22.112 414390 Guyton GA Bucc 2005 Mazda Miata Podium Logistics, East Street

16 13 SM 15 Alfredo Zedan 23 1:22.823 638796 Miami FL FLA 1999 Mazda Miata NB Instant Signs, Pineda Covalin,

17 80 SM 16 James Brown 23 1:22.884 235199 Charleston SC SCR 1990 Mazda mx5 SouthCoastMotorsports

18 00 SM 17 Mark Cash 23 1:23.157 373379 Kennesaw GA Atl 1999 Mazda Miata ChinTrackDays.com / Sentry Bod

19 9 SM 18 Logan Cozzie 23 1:22.802 673057 Sherrills Ford NC NCR 1999 Mazda Miata

20 99 SM 19 Skyler Cottrell 23 1:23.789 386547 Atlanta GA Atl 1999 Mazda Miata Sentry Body and Paint,Atl Spee

21 50 SM 20 Grant MacDonald 22 1:25.182 367496 Southport NC NCR 2001 Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports, Rossini Rac

22 21 SM 21 Eric Gerchak 21 1:21.682 548161 Statesville NC NCR 2003 Mazda Miata QHS Roofing

23 32 SM 22 Peter Sumerford 21 1:27.611 642317 Birmingham AL ALA 2001 Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports & Hoosier Ti

24 39 SM 23 Danny Steyn 20 1:21.352 376487 Fort Lauderdale FL FLA 2002 Mazda Miata VVTR ROSSINI ENGINES - OPM AUTOSPOR

25 123 SM 24 Noah Harmon 13 1:21.747 674867 Orlando FL CFR 2001 Mazda Miata

26 192 SM 25 Jesse Singer 12 1:22.326 483245 Miami FL FLA 2003 Mazda Miata

DNF 193 SM DNF Raiden Nicol 9 1:21.445 660583 Hoschton GA Atl 2003 Mazda Miata Primal Racing Group, Rossini R

DNS 17 SM DNS Steve DeSimone 322238_1 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 1995 Mazda Miata Elongator Tailgates

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:22.637) for SMSE by Steve Bertok.
  

Chief T/S: Steve Conrad, Dan Dodson

  

Race Director: George DeLong  
Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
Chairman SOM: Dave Rollow  
07/04/2022 12:48:17  



 

Roebling Road Summer Races

Final Results
 

Date: July 2 & 3, 2022 Group 4 Roebling Road Raceway
Number of starters: 15 Race 1 Margin of victory: 1.358
Number of finishers: 15 Sanction: #22-M-57156, #22-R-57176 Overall Race Time: 20:15.004
Fastest Lap: Car # 8, Michael Smellie, 1:13.500 sec, 98.939 mph Winner average speed: 95.763 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 38 GT1 1 Juan Vento 16 1:13.952 426433 San Juan PR GPR 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Interstate Batteries of PR

2 18 GT2 1 Javier Vento 16 1:14.203 511592 San Juan PR GPR 2015 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup Interstate Batteries

3 8 GT2 2 Michael Smellie 16 1:13.500 128485 Port Saint Lucie FL CFR Mazda RX-7 Bentz Eye Center/Rotary Power

4 49 GTA 1 Chip Bozeman 16 1:15.213 472109 Glen St Mary FL Bucc 2017 Ford Mustang MJW Consolidated

5 7 GT2 3 Al Rowland 16 1:14.710 495858 Mebane NC NCR Chevrolet Camero Superior Trailer

6 32 GTA 2 Bill Porter 16 1:14.763 349005 Chapin SC SCR Pontiac Grand Prix Southeastern Marine

7 62 GT3 1 Jeff Dernehl 16 1:17.050 285439 Roswell GA Atl 1995 Mazda RX-7 Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier/l

8 47 GT3 2 Blake Wilson 16 1:17.725 356163 Englewood TN Atl 1992 Mazda RX-7 Wilson Racing

9 40 GT3 3 Ray Stephenson 16 1:18.032 147540_1 Miami FL FLA 1995 Mazda RX7 RPM RAYCING GOODYEAR MAZDA

10 33 GT3 4 Stacy Wilson 16 1:18.288 142684 Englewood TN Atl 1985 Mazda RX-7 Wilson Racing/Hoosier

11 65 ITO 1 Andy Wilkin 14 1:23.817 317146 Apopka FL CFR 1983 Ford Mustang Wilkin Performance Automotive

12 4 AS 1 Thomas Vlasak 14 1:27.558 16965 Tallahassee FL Bucc 1994 Ford Mustang Social Security

13 86 SPO 1 Mark Davis 13 1:24.449 309984 Lexington SC SCR 1986 Chevrolet Camaro

14 9 GT1 2 Jeff Hinkle 12 1:14.101 450562 Tomball TX Atl 2017 Dodge Challenger netdepot.com trgdatacenters.

15 56 GT3 5 Zachary Hollingshead 10 1:20.085 358262 Lake City FL. Bucc 2005 Mazda miata

DNS 21 GT2 DNS Andrew Wright 288525 Murfreesboro TN TEN 1967 Sunbeam Tiger east tennessee race prep, hoos

DNS 143 GT3 DNS Richard AB Smith 188127_1 Loxahatchee FL FLA 1993 Mazda RX7 Miami Fastlane Services/ Saenz

Chief T/S: Steve Conrad, Dan Dodson

  

Race Director: George DeLong  
Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
Chairman SOM: Dave Rollow  
07/02/2022 17:32:19  



 

Roebling Road Summer Races

Final Results
 

Date: July 2 & 3, 2022 Group 4 Roebling Road Raceway
Number of starters: 12 Race 2 Margin of victory: 0.597
Number of finishers: 10 Sanction: #22-M-57156, #22-R-57176 Overall Race Time: 25:59.197
Fastest Lap: Car # 18, Javier Vento, 1:12.872 sec, 99.791 mph Winner average speed: 97.943 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 8 GT2 1 Michael Smellie 21 1:13.133 128485 Port Saint Lucie FL CFR Mazda RX-7 Bentz Eye Center/Rotary Power

2 18 GT2 2 Javier Vento 21 1:12.872 511592 San Juan PR GPR 2015 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup Interstate Batteries

3 38 GT1 1 Juan Vento 21 1:14.540 426433 San Juan PR GPR 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Interstate Batteries of PR

4 62 GT3 1 Jeff Dernehl 21 1:15.174 285439 Roswell GA Atl 1995 Mazda RX-7 Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier/l

5 32 GTA 1 Bill Porter 21 1:15.397 349005 Chapin SC SCR Pontiac Grand Prix Southeastern Marine

6 49 GTA 2 Chip Bozeman 21 1:15.393 472109 Glen St Mary FL Bucc 2017 Ford Mustang MJW Consolidated

7 56 GT3 2 Zachary Hollingshead 19 1:15.635 358262 Lake City FL. Bucc 2005 Mazda miata

8 40 GT3 3 Ray Stephenson 16 1:17.263 147540_1 Miami FL FLA 1995 Mazda RX7 RPM RAYCING GOODYEAR MAZDA

9 4 AS 1 Thomas Vlasak 15 1:28.410 16965 Tallahassee FL Bucc 1994 Ford Mustang Social Security

10 21 GT2 3 Andrew Wright 12 1:18.378 288525 Murfreesboro TN TEN 1967 Sunbeam Tiger east tennessee race prep, hoos

DNF 47 GT3 DNF Blake Wilson 5 1:16.880 356163 Englewood TN Atl 1992 Mazda RX-7 Wilson Racing

DNF 86 SPO DNF Mark Davis 1 1:35.474 309984 Lexington SC SCR 1986 Chevrolet Camaro

DNS 9 GT1 DNS Jeff Hinkle 450562 Tomball TX Atl 2017 Dodge Challenger netdepot.com trgdatacenters.

DNS 7 GT2 DNS Al Rowland 495858 Mebane NC NCR Chevrolet Camero Superior Trailer

DNS 33 GT3 DNS Stacy Wilson 142684 Englewood TN Atl 1985 Mazda RX-7 Wilson Racing/Hoosier

DNS 143 GT3 DNS Richard AB Smith 188127_1 Loxahatchee FL FLA 1993 Mazda RX7 Miami Fastlane Services/ Saenz

DNS 65 ITO DNS Andy Wilkin 317146 Apopka FL CFR 1983 Ford Mustang Wilkin Performance Automotive

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:12.872) for GT2 by Javier Vento.
  

Chief T/S: Steve Conrad, Dan Dodson

  

Race Director: George DeLong  
Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
Chairman SOM: Dave Rollow  
07/04/2022 12:49:58  



 

Roebling Road Summer Races

Final Results
 

Date: July 2 & 3, 2022 Group 5 Roebling Road Raceway
Number of starters: 20 Race 1 Margin of victory: 24.566
Number of finishers: 18 Sanction: #22-M-57156, #22-R-57176 Overall Race Time: 20:37.531
Fastest Lap: Car # 2, Anthony Seaber, 1:05.732 sec, 110.631 mph Winner average speed: 105.772 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 5 FE2 1 Bailey Monette 18 1:06.988 324353_6 Milton GA Atl 2004 Van Diemen Formula E OPTECH

2 38 FE2 2 Alastair McEwan 18 1:08.833 407347 Miami FL NCR SCCA Enterprises FE2 Paladin 1

3 46 FE2 3 Connor Roberts 18 1:08.471 414795 Lagrange Ga Atl 2003 SCCA Enterprises FE2 Mobile Electronics, Entropy Ce

4 2 FA 1 Anthony Seaber 18 1:05.732 247843 Hillsborough NC NCR Stohr F1000 RSC Motors, The Starting Line

5 6 FA 2 Theodoros Zorbas 18 1:05.907 425988 Oyster Bay NY Bucc 2006 Swift 016a Ove Olson

6 96 FE2 4 David Hoover 18 1:09.790 238076 Savannah Ga Bucc 2021 SCCA Enterprises Formula FastFlushem.com

7 3 P2 1 Sherman Chao 18 1:08.215 262589 Palm Beach FL FLA 2006 Stohr WF-1 GDRE, Hoosier, Hawk

8 80 FE2 5 Colin Rackley 18 1:10.329 390054 Clinton NC NCR 2004 SCCA Enterprises FE2

9 07 P2 2 Thomas Kaufman 17 1:08.124 107270 Riviera Beach FL FLA 2005 Stohr WFX-101 The Fabman

10 12 P2 3 Peter Shadowen 17 1:07.373 207477 West Palm Beach FL FLA 2009 West WX10 Road N Race Automotive/Goodyea

11 7 FE2 6 Randel Timothy Sink 17 1:11.436 450203 Rougemont NC NCR 2018 SCCA Enterprises FE2

12 26 P1 1 Jon Dounchis 17 1:09.540 526063 Naples FL CFR 2012 Prototype Elan dp02 PM racing

13 77 P2 4 Michael Moulton 17 1:11.122 367754 Wilmington NC NCR 2003 Stohr WF1 Young Racing

14 17 P2 5 Tray Ayres 16 1:09.808 256983 Gainesville GA Atl 2017 Van Diemen ESR Mazda Mazda. Ayres Racing. Comprent

15 28 FA 3 Robin Bonanno 15 1:18.893 286199 Odessa FL CFR 2015 Mazda Formula Pro Mazda R&C Transport

16 33 P1 2 Isaac Velazquez 14 1:18.655 462838 Southwest Ranches FL FLA Norma M20 FC 1 Third Racing Team

17 98 P2 6 AJ Snyder 13 1:15.118 400809 Gastonia NC CCR 2010 Stohr WF1 Young Racing, Velocity Garage,

18 83 FE2 7 Maximiliano Just 9 1:10.506 422371 Milton GA Atl 2006 Van Diemen Formula Enterp Just Racing

DNF 25 FA DNF Scott Barksdale 7 1:15.152 538786 Waycross GA Bucc 2011 Speads 2011 Paradise Aviation

DNF 19 FE2 DNF Todd Vanacore 4 1:09.566 437801 Ormond Beach FL CFR 2004 enterprise formula enterp STOR IT SELF STORAGE

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:07.373) for P2 by Peter Shadowen.
 New Track Record (1:06.988) for FE2 by Bailey Monette.
  

Chief T/S: Steve Conrad, Dan Dodson

  

Race Director: George DeLong  
Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
Chairman SOM: Dave Rollow  
07/02/2022 17:34:12  



 

Roebling Road Summer Races

Final Results
 

Date: July 2 & 3, 2022 Group 5 Roebling Road Raceway
Number of starters: 17 Race 2 Margin of victory: 24.714
Number of finishers: 12 Sanction: #22-M-57156, #22-R-57176 Overall Race Time: 25:33.237
Fastest Lap: Car # 2, Anthony Seaber, 1:05.221 sec, 111.498 mph Winner average speed: 109.087 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 2 FA 1 Anthony Seaber 23 1:05.221 247843 Hillsborough NC NCR Stohr F1000 RSC Motors, The Starting Line

2 6 FA 2 Theodoros Zorbas 23 1:05.668 425988 Oyster Bay NY Bucc 2006 Swift 016a Ove Olson

3 5 FE2 1 Bailey Monette 23 1:06.835 324353_6 Milton GA Atl 2004 Van Diemen Formula E OPTECH

4 19 FE2 2 Todd Vanacore 23 1:07.111 437801 Ormond Beach FL CFR 2004 enterprise formula enterp STOR IT SELF STORAGE

5 07 P2 1 Thomas Kaufman 23 1:08.112 107270 Riviera Beach FL FLA 2005 Stohr WFX-101 The Fabman

6 46 FE2 3 Connor Roberts 23 1:08.777 414795 Lagrange Ga Atl 2003 SCCA Enterprises FE2 Mobile Electronics, Entropy Ce

7 38 FE2 4 Alastair McEwan 22 1:08.661 407347 Miami FL NCR SCCA Enterprises FE2 Paladin 1

8 80 FE2 5 Lee Rackley 22 1:11.015 390054 Clinton NC NCR 2004 SCCA Enterprises FE2

9 7 FE2 6 Randel Timothy Sink 22 1:10.867 450203 Rougemont NC NCR 2018 SCCA Enterprises FE2

10 17 P2 2 Tray Ayres 21 1:11.827 256983 Gainesville GA Atl 2017 Van Diemen ESR Mazda Mazda. Ayres Racing. Comprent

11 26 P1 1 Jon Dounchis 21 1:10.985 526063 Naples FL CFR 2012 Prototype Elan dp02 PM racing

12 12 P2 3 Peter Shadowen 13 1:08.566 207477 West Palm Beach FL FLA 2009 West WX10 Road N Race Automotive/Goodyea

DNF 96 FE2 DNF David Hoover 10 1:10.304 238076 Savannah Ga Bucc 2021 SCCA Enterprises Formula FastFlushem.com

DNF 77 P2 DNF Michael Moulton 9 1:12.092 367754 Wilmington NC NCR 2003 Stohr WF1 Young Racing

DNF 98 P2 DNF AJ Snyder 8 1:14.707 400809 Gastonia NC CCR 2010 Stohr WF1 Young Racing, Velocity Garage,

DNF 3 P2 DNF Sherman Chao 7 1:09.924 262589 Palm Beach FL FLA 2006 Stohr WF-1 GDRE, Hoosier, Hawk

DNF 83 FE2 DNF Maximiliano Just 4 1:09.335 422371 Milton GA Atl 2006 Van Diemen Formula Enterp Just Racing

DNS 25 FA DNS Scott Barksdale 538786 Waycross GA Bucc 2011 Speads 2011 Paradise Aviation

DNS 33 P1 DNS Isaac Velazquez 462838 Southwest Ranches FL FLA Norma M20 FC 1 Third Racing Team

DNS 28 FA DNS Robin Bonanno 286199 Odessa FL CFR 2015 Mazda Formula Pro Mazda R&C Transport

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:06.835) for FE2 by Bailey Monette.
  

Chief T/S: Steve Conrad, Dan Dodson

  

Race Director: George DeLong  
Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
Chairman SOM: Dave Rollow  
07/03/2022 15:19:12  



 

Roebling Road Summer Races

Final Results
 

Date: July 2 & 3, 2022 Group 6 Roebling Road Raceway
Number of starters: 23 Race 1 Margin of victory: 4.778
Number of finishers: 23 Sanction: #22-M-57156, #22-R-57176 Overall Race Time: 20:28.476
Fastest Lap: Car # 31, Robeson Clay Russell, 1:15.903 sec, 95.806 mph Winner average speed: 94.712 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 97 SRF3 1 Franklin Futrelle 16 1:15.974 303588 evans GA Bucc Spec RacerFord Spec Racer Blue Comprent MotorSports Meco

2 46 SRF3 2 Connor Roberts 16 1:16.131 414795 Lagrange Ga Atl 2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Mobile Electronics, Entropy Ce

3 78 SRF3 3 Mark Eaton 16 1:15.958 231069 Eau Gallie FL CFR 1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Duane Neyer Motorsports

4 19 SRF3 4 Todd Vanacore 16 1:16.887 437801 Ormond Beach FL CFR 2014 Ford srf gen3 Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motors

5 76 SRF3 5 Dana Webster 16 1:17.291 321772 Dawsonville GA Atl 2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN SRFWheelBearings.com

6 25 SRF3 6 Richard Baldwin 16 1:16.828 251423 Covington LA Delt 2015 SCCA SRF 3 BMI/Comprent Motorsports/Zorro

7 10 SRF3 7 Thomas Weir 16 1:17.678 371907 Charleston SC SCR 2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Southeast Spec Racer

8 7 SRF3 8 Matthew Harper 16 1:17.158 122065-3 Huntersville NC CCR 1988 SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

9 3 SRF3 9 B. Doug Mead 16 1:17.562 448707 Melbourne FL CFR 1995 Ford SRF Mead Construction, Inc. / PM R

10 6 SRF3 10 Wade White 16 1:19.512 55148 Vail CO TVR 1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Duane Neyer Motorsports

11 28 SRF3 11 Kurt Breitinger 16 1:19.759 251131 Martinez GA Bucc 2020 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Wayward Son Motorsports

12 45 SRF3 12 Court Dowis 16 1:19.391 201046_1 Pine Mountain GA Atl 2007 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Pine Mountain Club Chalet Reso

13 94 SRF3 13 Jeff Futrelle 15 1:20.466 194922_1 North Augusta SC Bucc 2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Comprent Motorsports

14 60 SRF3 14 Craig Wheatley 15 1:20.290 497626 Sanibel FL CFR SCCA Enterprises SRF3

15 03 T4 1 Chip Bailey 15 1:20.933 186972 Bluffton SC Bucc 2007 Mazda MX5 RS Auto Repair

16 68 T4 2 Ron Munnerlyn 15 1:21.355 349334 Bennettsville SC NCR 2014 Mazda MX5

17 18 T4 3 Sergio Zlobin 15 1:20.676 542555 Houston TX 2009 Mazda MX5 Mazda, Hoosier, RPM Motorsport

18 167 T4 4 Andrew Von Charbonneau 15 1:22.037 336361 Delray FL MBR 1999 Mazda Miata Pawn king

19 83 T4 5 Christian Braunlich 15 1:22.750 537955 Fort Mill SC CCR 2009 Mazda RX8 Braunlich Motorsports, Eckeric

20 09 T4 6 Morgan Mehler 15 1:22.824 378205 Belville NC NCR 2006 Mazda Miata MLF Racing - Because Experienc

21 31 SRF3 15 Robeson Clay Russell 14 1:15.903 437552 Spartanburg SC CCR 1986 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Noland Transportation Group/ C

22 21 T4 7 Chalton Lane 14 1:26.469 465222 Statesboro GA Bucc 2006 Mazda Miata OPM

23 187 SRF3 16 Scott Greiner 9 1:32.313 672851 Stuart FL CFR Ford SRF3

DNS 49 SRF3 DNS Evan Spoerl 113192_5 Spring Hill TN WDC SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Dog Gone Racing

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:15.903) for SRF3 by Robeson Clay Russell.
  

Chief T/S: Steve Conrad, Dan Dodson

  

Race Director: George DeLong  
Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
Chairman SOM: Dave Rollow  
07/02/2022 17:35:41  



 

Roebling Road Summer Races

Final Results
 

Date: July 2 & 3, 2022 Group 4 Roebling Road Raceway
Number of starters: 22 Race 2 Margin of victory: 0.887
Number of finishers: 20 Sanction: #22-M-57156, #22-R-57176 Overall Race Time: 29:16.010
Fastest Lap: Car # 97, Franklin Futrelle, 1:15.654 sec, 96.122 mph Winner average speed: 95.248 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 46 SRF3 1 Connor Roberts 23 1:15.747 414795 Lagrange Ga Atl 2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Mobile Electronics, Entropy Ce

2 97 SRF3 2 Franklin Futrelle 23 1:15.654 303588 evans GA Bucc Spec RacerFord Spec Racer Blue Comprent MotorSports Meco

3 7 SRF3 3 Matthew Harper 23 1:16.216 122065-3 Huntersville NC CCR 1988 SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

4 25 SRF3 4 Richard Baldwin 23 1:16.256 251423 Covington LA Delt 2015 SCCA SRF 3 BMI/Comprent Motorsports/Zorro

5 76 SRF3 5 Dana Webster 23 1:16.355 321772 Dawsonville GA Atl 2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN SRFWheelBearings.com

6 19 SRF3 6 Todd Vanacore 23 1:16.441 437801 Ormond Beach FL CFR 2014 Ford srf gen3 Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motors

7 31 SRF3 7 Robeson Clay Russell 23 1:16.583 437552 Spartanburg SC CCR 1986 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Noland Transportation Group/ C

8 10 SRF3 8 Thomas Weir 23 1:17.483 371907 Charleston SC SCR 2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Southeast Spec Racer

9 6 SRF3 9 Wade White 23 1:17.962 55148 Vail CO TVR 1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Duane Neyer Motorsports

10 28 SRF3 10 Kurt Breitinger 22 1:19.367 251131 Martinez GA Bucc 2020 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Wayward Son Motorsports

11 94 SRF3 11 Jeff Futrelle 22 1:19.354 194922_1 North Augusta SC Bucc 2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Comprent Motorsports

12 68 T4 1 Ron Munnerlyn 22 1:20.024 349334 Bennettsville SC NCR 2014 Mazda MX5

13 49 SRF3 12 Evan Spoerl 22 1:19.940 113192_5 Spring Hill TN WDC SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Dog Gone Racing

14 03 T4 2 Chip Bailey 22 1:20.590 186972 Bluffton SC Bucc 2007 Mazda MX5 RS Auto Repair

15 60 SRF3 13 Craig Wheatley 22 1:20.712 497626 Sanibel FL CFR SCCA Enterprises SRF3

16 18 T4 3 Sergio Zlobin 21 1:19.969 542555 Houston TX 2009 Mazda MX5 Mazda, Hoosier, RPM Motorsport

17 83 T4 4 Christian Braunlich 21 1:23.655 537955 Fort Mill SC CCR 2009 Mazda RX8 Braunlich Motorsports, Eckeric

18 21 T4 5 Chalton Lane 20 1:25.784 465222 Statesboro GA Bucc 2006 Mazda Miata OPM

19 187 SRF3 14 Scott Greiner 19 1:30.038 672851 Stuart FL CFR Ford SRF3

20 3 SRF3 15 B. Doug Mead 15 1:17.444 448707 Melbourne FL CFR 1995 Ford SRF Mead Construction, Inc. / PM R

DNF 78 SRF3 DNF Mark Eaton 8 1:16.513 231069 Eau Gallie FL CFR 1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Duane Neyer Motorsports

DNF 45 SRF3 DNF Court Dowis 6 1:20.664 201046_1 Pine Mountain GA Atl 2007 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Pine Mountain Club Chalet Reso

DNS 167 T4 DNS Andrew Von Charbonneau 336361 Delray FL MBR 1999 Mazda Miata Pawn king

DNS 09 T4 DNS Morgan Mehler 378205 Belville NC NCR 2006 Mazda Miata MLF Racing - Because Experienc

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:19.969) for T4 by Sergio Zlobin.
 New Track Record (1:15.654) for SRF3 by Franklin Futrelle.
  

Chief T/S: Steve Conrad, Dan Dodson

  

Race Director: George DeLong  
Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
Chairman SOM: Dave Rollow  
07/03/2022 16:41:24  



 

Roebling Road Summer Races

Final Results
 

Date: July 2 & 3, 2022 Group 7 Roebling Road Raceway
Number of starters: 18 Race 1 Margin of victory: 10.867
Number of finishers: 17 Sanction: #22-M-57156, #22-R-57176 Overall Race Time: 20:22.196
Fastest Lap: Car # 44, Gonzalo Aponte, 1:19.611 sec, 91.344 mph Winner average speed: 89.249 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 99 STL 1 Jose Osiris Pena 15 1:20.273 616672 Miami FL FLA 2014 Toyota GT86 Mas Race Team

2 68 ITS 1 Ron Munnerlyn 15 1:21.180 349334 Bennettsville SC NCR 2014 Mazda MX5

3 56 STL 2 Todd Buras 15 1:21.642 264358 Melbourne FL CFR 1990 Honda CRX Hoosier, Linfert Performance,

4 39 STL 3 Danny Steyn 15 1:21.434 376487 Fort Lauderdale FL FLA 2002 Mazda Miata VVTR ROSSINI ENGINES - OPM AUTOSPOR

5 12 ITR 1 Todd Johnson 15 1:22.911 614424 Clermont FL CFR 1993 BMW 325I Johnson Construction Group LLC

6 27 STL 4 Michael Sperber 15 1:22.374 200828_1 Asheboro NC NCR 2005 Ford Focus zx3 Asheboro Ford

7 05 T3 1 Richard Kulach 15 1:22.133 102012_1 Covington LA TEN 2009 Nissan 370Z Zorro Racing, Nissan Motorspor

8 117 STL 5 Sean Turnage 15 1:23.134 486176 Middleburg FL Bucc 2006 Mazda Miata MX-5 IMC Construction Group

9 65 STL 6 Neil Gueldner 15 1:23.111 324492 Charlotte NC NCR 1991 Mazda RX7

10 09 T3 2 Frank Garcia 15 1:23.094 509498 Frostproof FL FLA 1999 Porsche Boxster Universal Ammo Company

11 48 STL 7 Jon Sewell 15 1:22.752 356488 Tallahassee FL FLA 1998 Acura Integra Type R

12 08 ITA 1 Paul Spencer 14 1:25.553 474279 Raleigh NC NCR 1994 Mazda Miata Outrun Motorsports / Race Engi

13 5 ITB 1 Bradley Ross 14 1:29.217 141097 Rock Hill SC CCR 1985 Audi Coupe GT

14 13 ITR 2 Richard Traenkner 14 1:30.519 614423 Saint Cloud FL CFR 1994 BMW 325I Traenkner Motorsports

15 70 w-ITA 1 Edward Wallen 13 1:32.033 421593 Pooler GA Bucc 1974 Mazda RX-4

16 19 ITC 1 Scott Larson 11 1:51.329 238929 Palm Bay Fl CFR 1980 Datsun 210 Fast Family Racing

17 92 T3 3 Darryl Pritchett 9 1:25.295 358863 Daytona Beach FL CFR 2012 Ford Mustang Angry Sheep Motorsports

DNF 44 STL DNF Gonzalo Aponte 6 1:19.611 552422 St. Cloud FL GPR 1996 Honda Civic AKT Racing Team

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:19.611) for STL by Gonzalo Aponte.
 w-Waive SARRC Points
  

Chief T/S: Steve Conrad, Dan Dodson

  

Race Director: George DeLong  
Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
Chairman SOM: Dave Rollow  
07/03/2022 09:55:15  



 

Roebling Road Summer Races

Final Results
 

Date: July 2 & 3, 2022 Group 7 Roebling Road Raceway
Number of starters: 16 Race 2 Margin of victory: 1:40.207
Number of finishers: 15 Sanction: #22-M-57156, #22-R-57176 Overall Race Time: 29:52.224
Fastest Lap: Car # 44, Gonzalo Aponte, 1:18.495 sec, 92.643 mph Winner average speed: 89.266 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 99 STL 1 Jose Osiris Pena 22 1:18.813 616672 Miami FL FLA 2014 Toyota GT86 Mas Race Team

2 68 ITS 1 Ron Munnerlyn 22 1:19.930 349334 Bennettsville SC NCR 2014 Mazda MX5

3 12 ITR 1 Todd Johnson 22 1:21.908 614424 Clermont FL CFR 1993 BMW 325I Johnson Construction Group LLC

4 14 ITR 2 Matthew Fritz 22 1:21.672 612912 Orlando Fl CFR 1993 BMW 325 i Cost of doing Business racing

5 117 STL 2 Sean Turnage 21 1:22.995 486176 Middleburg FL Bucc 2006 Mazda Miata MX-5 IMC Construction Group

6 09 T3 1 Frank Garcia 21 1:22.806 509498 Frostproof FL FLA 1999 Porsche Boxster Universal Ammo Company

7 48 STL 3 Jon Sewell 21 1:23.213 356488 Tallahassee FL FLA 1998 Acura Integra Type R

8 65 STL 4 Neil Gueldner 21 1:23.592 324492 Charlotte NC NCR 1991 Mazda RX7

9 08 ITA 1 Paul Spencer 21 1:23.849 474279 Raleigh NC NCR 1994 Mazda Miata Outrun Motorsports / Race Engi

10 05 T3 2 Richard Kulach 21 1:23.220 102012_1 Covington LA TEN 2009 Nissan 370Z Zorro Racing, Nissan Motorspor

11 13 ITR 3 Richard Traenkner 21 1:25.072 614423 Saint Cloud FL CFR 1994 BMW 325I Traenkner Motorsports

12 5 ITB 1 Bradley Ross 20 1:28.241 141097 Rock Hill SC CCR 1985 Audi Coupe GT

13 19 ITC 1 Scott Larson 17 1:46.621 238929 Palm Bay Fl CFR 1980 Datsun 210 Fast Family Racing

14 27 STL 5 Michael Sperber 14 1:23.534 200828_1 Asheboro NC NCR 2005 Ford Focus zx3 Asheboro Ford

15 44 STL 6 Gonzalo Aponte 20 1:18.495 552422 St. Cloud FL GPR 1996 Honda Civic AKT Racing Team

DNF 70 w-ITA DNF Edward Wallen 7 1:36.417 421593 Pooler GA Bucc 1974 Mazda RX-4

DNS 39 STL DNS Danny Steyn 376487 Fort Lauderdale FL FLA 2002 Mazda Miata VVTR ROSSINI ENGINES - OPM AUTOSPOR

DNS 56 STL DNS Todd Buras 264358 Melbourne FL CFR 1990 Honda CRX Hoosier, Linfert Performance,

DNS 92 T3 DNS Darryl Pritchett 358863 Daytona Beach FL CFR 2012 Ford Mustang Angry Sheep Motorsports

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:18.495) for STL by Gonzalo Aponte.
 New Track Record (1:19.930) for ITS by Ron Munnerlyn.
 CAR 44: Loss of one position in class per GCR 6.11.1.A and B.
 w-Waive SARRC Points
  

Chief T/S: Steve Conrad, Dan Dodson

  

Race Director: George DeLong  
Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
Chairman SOM: Dave Rollow  
07/06/2022 17:02:11  
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